OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF
COLLIN COUNTY, TEXAS

JIM SKINNER, SHERIFF

Date: January 22, 2021

Te: Commissioners Court

From: Jim Skinner, Sheriff _/)O—S

Re: FY 2019 Lake Patrol De-Obligation

The Collin County Sheriff's Office respectfully requests an amendment to Court Order 2019-
268-04-08. The total cost of this contract was decreased by $23,833.94 from $48,579.39. The
adjusted amount is $24,745.4:5.

JOS:tms

4300 Community Avenue, McKinney, TX 75071
Sheriff’s Office (972) 547-5100 | Detention (972) 547-5200 | www.collincountysheriff.org



