OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF
COLLIN COUNTY, TEXAS

JIM SKINNER, SHERIFF

Date: April 13, 2021

To: Commissioners Court
From: Jim Skinner, Sheriff -«SQ-S
Re: FY 2018 Lake Patrol De-Obligation

The Collin County Sheriff's Office respectfully requests an amendment to Court Order 2018-
325-04-23. The total cost of this contract was decreased by $35,402.77 from $58,017.67. The
adjusted amount is $22,614.90.

JOS:tms

4300 Community Avenue, McKinney, TX 75071
Sheriff's Office (972) 547-5100 | Detention (972) 547-5200 | www.collincountysheriff.org



