
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 
, I. CONlRA~TID CODE I PAGE OF PAGES 

1 I 3 
2. AMENDMENT/ MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/ PURCHASE REQ. NO. , 5. PROJECTNO.(Ifapplicable) 

21-Jan-2021 

6.ISSUED BY CODE W9126G 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifotherthan itcm6) CODE I W9126G 
US ARMY ENGINEER DISTRICT. FORT 'MJRTH 

US ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS FORT 'MJRTH ATTN: CESWF-CT 
819 TAYLOR ST, CT OFC RM 2A17 819TAYLOR ST, ROOM 2A17 
FORT WORTH TX 76102-0300 FORT WORTH TX 76102-0300 

8 . NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street , Cotn1ty, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 
COLLIN, COUNTY OF 
JIM SKINNER 

98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 2300 BLOOMDALE RD 
MC KINNEY TX 75009-8517 

X I 0A. MOD. OF CONTRACT /ORDER NO. 
W9126G19~090 

108. DAT ED (SEE ITEM 13) 

CODE 31KY0 IFACILITY CODE X 11-llilay-2019 

I 1. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 

□The above nurrtered solicitation is arrcnded as set ronh in Item 14. The hour and date specified fur receipt ofOfli:r □ is extended, □ is not extended. 

Ofli:r ll11St acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one ofthe rollowing methods: 

(a) By colll>leti ng Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknow ledging receipt ofthis amendment on each copy of the ofior submitted; 

or(c) By separate letter or telegram which includ~nce to the so li citation and arrcndment nurrters. FAILURE OF YOURACKNOWLEDGMENTTO BE 

RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGN A TED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DA TE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN 

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby vinue ofthis amendment you desire to change an ofior already s ubmitted, such change rray be nnde by telegram or letter, 

provided each telegram or letter mikes reference to the so li citation and this amendment, and is received pri or to the opening hour and date specified. 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 

See Schedule 

13 . THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS'ORDERS. 
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT /ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE 
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM JOA. 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT /ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying 
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN IT EM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR43 . l03(B). 

X C. THIS SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 
52.212-4 (c)- changes 

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 

E. IMPORT ANT: Contractor □ is not, 0 is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including so licitation/contract subject matter 
where feasible.) 
Modification Control Number: m2ct9kh921762 

The purpose of this rrodification is to 
1. De-obligate funds from CUN 0001 in the arrount of $23,833.94 
2. The contractor hereby releases the United States , its officers , agents , and employees from any and all clairrs arising under or by virtue of 
this contract or any rrodification or change thereof. 

Except as provided herein , all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem9A or I 0A, as hcrctororc changed, rennins unchanged and in full lorce and e!i,ct. 

ISA. NAME AND TITLJ:. oi:. «ln.JER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) 
/ ~ -

J ... -- I / ......__v '\. TEL: EMAIL: 

I SB. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR ~ !SC. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED ST ATES OF AMERICA l6C. DATE SIGNED 

BY 
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer) 

EXCEPTION TO SF 30 
APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84 

30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83) 
Prescribed by GSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 



SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE 

SUMMARY OF CHANGES 

SECTION SF 30 - BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE 

The following have been added by full text: 
KO STATEMENT 

W9126Gl 9P0090 
(m2ct9kh921762) 

Page2of3 

Only a warranted Contracting Officer (either a Procuring Contracting Officer (PCO), or an Administrative 
Contracting Officer (ACO), acting within their delegated limits, has the authority to issue modifications or otherwise 
change the terms and conditions of this contract. If an individual other than the Contracting Officer attempts to make 
changes to the terms and conditions of this contract you shall not proceed with the change and shall immediately 
notify the Contracting Officer. 

SECTION SF 1449 - CONTINUATION SHEET 

SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM 

The total cost of this contract was decreased by $23,833.94 from $48,579.39 to $24,745.45. 

SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES 

CLIN 0001 
The unit price amount has decreased by $23,833.94 from $48,579.39 to $24,745.45. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $23,833.94 from $48,579.39 to $24,745.45. 



ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION 

Summary for the Payment Office 

W9126G 19P0090 
(m2ct9kh92 l 762) 

Page3of3 

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was decreased by $23,833 .94 from 
$48,579.39 to $24,745.45 . 

CLIN 0001: 

AA: 096 NA X 2018 3123 000 0000 CCS: 210 M2 2018 08 2455 009580 96412 2540 2CC69B NA 25F6F9 
(CIN W45XMA903167300001) was decreased by $23,833.94 from $48,579.39 to $24,745.45 

INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE 

The Acceptance/Inspection Schedule for CLIN 0001 has been changed from: 

To: 

INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
NI A Government Destination 

INSPECT AT 
Destination 

INSPECT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT AT 
Destination 

(End of Summary of Changes) 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 




